

Press Release

23 October 2007 - 11.00 am

Peab Industri issues commercial papers

Peab Industri has issued a program for commercial papers. The program gives Peab Industri the possibility to issue commercial papers amounting at most to SEK 2 billion. The duration of the commercial papers is at the most 12 months.

The commercial papers program constitutes a supplement to the basic funding of Peab Industri.

The arranger of the program is Swedbank and the dealers are Swedbank, Nordea and Danske Bank.

For additional information, please contact: Niclas Winkvist, CFO Peab Industri +46 431 449605 Staffan Bremander, information manager Peab Industri +46 733 371110

This information is such that Peab Industri AB is obligated to publish in accordance with the Swedish Exchange and Clearing Operations Act and/or the Financial Instruments Trading Act or has itself chosen to publish.

Previous press releases from Peab Industri are available at www.peabindustri.com.

Peab Industri is a leading producer of products and provider of services for the Nordic construction and civil engineering market. The net sales exceed SEK 6 billion and the number of employees amounts to more than 2 000. Business is conducted in Sweden, Norway and Finland. The share is listed on the OMX Nordic Exchange in Stockholm. The main office is located in Ängelholm in Skåne, Sweden.